TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		110/31/2005	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flow International Corporation
Street Address:	23500 64th Avenue South
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032-2618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886363	ECL PLUS
Registration Number:	2910423	DURAFLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 623-7580

Email: trademarks@prestongates.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Leptich
Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30202-00064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Leptich
Signature:	/Stephen Leptich/

900035747 REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0703

Date:	11/09/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Flow TM Term (SA 08.23.03)#page source=Flow TM Term (SA 08.23.03)#page source=Flow TM Term (SA 08.23.03)#page	2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0704

NOTICE

OF

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the undersigned entered into a Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2003 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Flow International Corporation, a Washington corporation, (the "Debtor"), and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders") in which the agent was granted a security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by reference (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"). The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office on August 28, 2003.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective 10/3/05 the undersigned Agent hereby releases to the Debtor all security interests in and all continuing liens upon the Trademark Collateral and assigns to Debtor all of such Lender's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral.

Agent hereby acknowledges that the indebtedness secured by the security interests in the collateral described in the Security Agreement has been paid and the security interests described therein have been released.

Very truly yours,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name

Ken Puro

Title:

Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FLOW INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

Title: Seeky_

2

Schedule I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark
2886363	ECL PLUS	9/21/2004
2910423	DURAFLOW	12/14/2004

3

SEA 1659458v2 4900000-690

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 11/09/2005